
ÉTAPE 3 CRITÉRIUM - ARRONDISSEMENT DE CHICOUTIMI CLASSEMENT  INDIVIDUEL  D'ÉTAPE
Nombre de participants: 94 STAGE INDIVIDUAL  CLASSIFICATION
  Distance: 50.25 km
Abandon: 5  Vitesse: 43.8 KM/H

Rang Dossard Code UCI NOM / Prénom Équipe Temps Écart Boni Pen

Rank Number UCI Code NAME / First Name Team Time gap Bonus Pen
1 65A10076567841 * COTE, Pier Andre EQUIPE CANADA CAN 1:08:42 14  
2 13A10010682815 * BURTNIK, Evan X-SPEED UNITED XSU 1:08:42 0:00 06  
3 2A10007781101  JEAN, Emile FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING FPC 1:08:42 0:00 07  
4 6A10016094506 * ZUKOWSKY, Nickolas FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING FPC 1:08:42 0:00 05  
5 31Z10010747580 * BEADLE, Hamish  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 1:08:42 0:00   
6 177S10009360985 * HAIDET, Lance AEVOLO AEV 1:08:42 0:00   
7 16A10014054573  WALSH, Edward X-SPEED UNITED XSU 1:08:42 0:00   
8 11A10002726488  ROTH, Ryan X-SPEED UNITED XSU 1:08:42 0:00   
9 122S10048940221  ZIMMER, Matthew NCCH Elite p/b MGCC NCC 1:08:42 0:00   

10 54S10009771217 * PETROV, Spencer  FOUNDATION CCB CCB 1:08:42 0:00   
11 45H10009435050  ALARCON CARES, Pablo Andres CANEL'S SPECIALIZED CAS 1:08:42 0:00   
12 145A10080354679  MOREAU, Maximilien VELOSELECT RACING TEAM VLS 1:08:42 0:00   
13 173A10014647485 * GERVAIS, Laurent AEVOLO AEV 1:08:42 0:00   
14 113A10051493038 * KETLER, Mitchell ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI PCD 1:08:42 0:00   
15 174S10012493479 * HOEHN, Alex AEVOLO AEV 1:08:42 0:00   
16 21A10009655928 * SAMUEL, Travis  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM DCB 1:08:42 0:00   
17 71O10003120047  MILAN jimenez, Diego INTEJA DCT 1:08:42 0:00 01  
18 23R10011126991  LEPLINGARD, Antoine  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM DCB 1:08:42 0:00   
19 83S10009101614  FONT MAS, Bernat 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 3O3 1:08:42 0:00   
20 64A10015715091 * ERNST, Chris EQUIPE CANADA CAN 1:08:42 0:00   
21 105A10015311937 * CONLY, Lukas  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME RWR 1:08:42 0:00   
22 123R10079277676  MOAZAMI GODARZI, Arvin NCCH Elite p/b MGCC NCC 1:08:42 0:00   
23 12U10015578887 * ALBRECHT, Jasper X-SPEED UNITED XSU 1:08:42 0:00   
24 25E10015956581 * MIRAFUENTES RESENDEZ, Eugenio  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM DCB 1:08:42 0:00   
25 14U10015607482 * McKENNA, Dylan X-SPEED UNITED XSU 1:08:42 0:00 02  
26 66A10009588533 * ROBERGE, Adam EQUIPE CANADA CAN 1:08:42 0:00   
27 183A10007426039  CARTIER, Alexis VELO 2000 - RHINORACK CT3 1:08:42 0:00   
28 7S10009382005  SWIRBUL,  Keegan FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING FPC 1:08:42 0:00   
29 55S10009356238 * WILLSEY, Cooper  FOUNDATION CCB CCB 1:08:42 0:00   
30 154B10013303633  JOBBER, James  BRUNEI CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM  BR 1:08:54 0:12   
31 184A10056275643 * JUNEAU, Francis VELO 2000 - RHINORACK CT3 1:09:00 0:18   
32 116A10055621905 * BEAUDOIN, Edouard ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI PCD 1:09:00 0:18   
33 51R10010197209 * ZUCCO SCHIZZI, Vitor  FOUNDATION CCB CCB 1:09:00 0:18   
34 144R10004666286  CARENE, Boris VELOSELECT RACING TEAM VLS 1:09:00 0:18   
35 85S10009792839  EASTER, Cullen 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 3O3 1:09:00 0:18   
36 42O10005453808  SANCHEZ GUARIN, Oscar Eduardo CANEL'S SPECIALIZED CAS 1:09:00 0:18   
37 172S10036136120 * VOLLMER, Andrew AEVOLO AEV 1:09:00 0:18   
38 103A10016089250  RUBARTH, Max  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME RWR 1:09:00 0:18   
39 82S10008879322  EASTER, Griffin 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 3O3 1:09:00 0:18   
40 43E10009730494  SANTOS MORENO, Efren CANEL'S SPECIALIZED CAS 1:09:00 0:18   
41 5A10059695093 * SIMMS, Noah FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING FPC 1:09:00 0:18   
42 112A10014646576  TOPPINGS, Connor ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI PCD 1:09:00 0:18   
43 142A10004643351  GOODFELLOW, William VELOSELECT RACING TEAM VLS 1:09:07 0:25   
44 73E10009023812  ALVAREZ AYALA, Miguel Luis INTEJA DCT 1:09:07 0:25   
45 44E10014282626  CORTE CORDERO, Eduardo CANEL'S SPECIALIZED CAS 1:09:07 0:25   
46 56S10056261701 * WRIGHT, Benjamin  FOUNDATION CCB CCB 1:09:10 0:28   
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Rang Dossard Code UCI NOM / Prénom Équipe Temps Écart Boni Pen

Rank Number UCI Code NAME / First Name Team Time gap Bonus Pen
U23

47 46E10014645970  LARA CARBAJAL, Francisco CANEL'S SPECIALIZED CAS 1:09:12 0:30   
48 4A10059671249 * PLAMONDON, Robin FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING FPC 1:09:24 0:42   
49 27A10051240535 * SCHELLENBERG, Thomas  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM DCB 1:09:26 0:44   
50 22A10051913471  CULLEN, Jake  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM DCB 1:09:29 0:47   
51 104A10009424441 * COWLEY, Brendan  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME RWR 1:09:29 0:47   
52 175S10009771015 * HECHT, Gage AEVOLO AEV 1:09:33 0:51   
53 61A10011114867 * GEE, Derek EQUIPE CANADA CAN 1:09:41 0:59 03  
54 161A10016182917 * IPPERSIEL, Antoine DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL CT2 1:10:12 1:30   
55 1S10009353612  GRANIGAN, Noah FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING FPC 1:10:28 1:46   
56 162A10081010744 * DUBE, David DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL CT2 1:11:02 2:20   
57 131A10011059802 * PALAMEREK, Ethan TORONTO HUSTLE CT1 1:11:05 2:23   
58 63A10009524875  LAMOUREUX, Jay EQUIPE CANADA CAN 1:11:05 2:23   
59 106A10081012158 * LACROIX, Jacob  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME RWR 1:11:08 2:26   
60 15A10023564213 * DINIZ, Nicholas X-SPEED UNITED XSU 1:11:41 2:59   
61 81S10006487058  VAN ZYL, Johann 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 3O3 1:11:41 2:59   
62 102A10009984617 * FARRELL-DESSUREAULT, Emile  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME RWR 1:11:49 3:07   
63 121A10011227025 * WOLFE, Adam NCCH Elite p/b MGCC NCC 1:11:58 3:16   
64 137A10008914583  VARABEI, Anton TORONTO HUSTLE CT1 1:12:08 3:26   
65 143A10059390656 * HAMELIN, Dominic VELOSELECT RACING TEAM VLS 1:12:08 3:26   
66 147A10060123816  JEAN, Michel VELOSELECT RACING TEAM VLS 1:12:08 3:26   
67 166A10055939678 * FOREST LEBLANC, Charles Antoine DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL CT2 1:12:08 3:26   
68 185A10062369667  FAGNAN, Remi VELO 2000 - RHINORACK CT3 1:12:08 3:26   
69 3S10008856888  MCCABE, Travis FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING FPC 1:12:19 3:37   
70 17A10036142685  ELLIOTT, William X-SPEED UNITED XSU 1:12:19 3:37   
71 26L10008844865  RUPNIK, Jure  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM DCB 1:12:19 3:37   
72 181A10009431111  BLACKBURN, William VELO 2000 - RHINORACK CT3 1:12:19 3:37   
73 107A10010116676 * WILLCOX, John  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME RWR 1:12:31 3:49
74 62A10008991981  JAMIESON, Adam EQUIPE CANADA CAN 1:12:44 4:02   
75 84U10050204453  WINN, Christopher 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 3O3 1:12:44 4:02   
76 115S10015401762  GARDNER, Sean ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI PCD 1:12:44 4:02   
77 132A10048315478 * SITTLINGTON, Ethan TORONTO HUSTLE CT1 1:12:44 4:02   
78 141R10026242827  LATIL, Alexandre VELOSELECT RACING TEAM VLS 1:12:44 4:02   
79 134A10073830421 * PENNO, Kurt TORONTO HUSTLE CT1 1:12:59 4:17   
80 151S10010998164  WEAVER, Rolly  BRUNEI CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM  BR 1:13:36 4:54   
81 86R10003123683  GONZALEZ, Rolando 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 3O3 1:14:25 5:43   
82 92S10014721348  DAWSON, David TEAM SKYLINE TSL 1:14:25 5:43   
83 187A10059799571 * DUCHESNE, Vincent VELO 2000 - RHINORACK CT3 1:14:25 5:43   
84 33A10015022149  MCCLURE, Reid  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 1:14:56 6:14   
85 36S10053540546  PHIPPEN, Logan Lakota  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 1:14:56 6:14   
86 135A10008738771  NILES, Isaac TORONTO HUSTLE CT1 1:14:56 6:14   
87 167A10052760102 * LAROCHELLE, Pierre Antoine DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL CT2 1:14:56 6:14   
88 32R10026033265  DAUGE, Lucas  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 1:15:34 6:52   
89 34E10074942281  DE KEIJZER, Gerd  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 1:15:34 6:52   

DNF 35Z10010115464 * PONKRATOV, Dmitriy  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE     
DNF 37S10011104460 * GONZALEZ AGUILERA, Juan Pablo  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE     
DNF 87S10053788706  SILVERBERG, Jake 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 3O3     
DNF 91S10007374307  CARR, Adam TEAM SKYLINE TSL     
DNF 152E10011099309  TIGRINE, Mehdi  BRUNEI CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM  BR     
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ÉTAPE 3 CRITÉRIUM - ARRONDISSEMENT DE CHICOUTIMI

Distance totale parcourue  349.4 KM

Vitesse moyenne:40 KM/H

Rang Dossard Code UCI NOM / Prénom Équipe Temps Écart
Rank Number UCI Code NAME / First Name Team Time gap

1 6 10016094506 * ZUKOWSKY, Nickolas FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 8:42:40
2 122 10048940221  ZIMMER, Matthew NCCH Elite p/b MGCC 8:42:51 00:11
3 66 10009588533 * ROBERGE, Adam EQUIPE CANADA 8:42:52 00:12
4 71 10003120047  MILAN jimenez, Diego INTEJA 8:42:53 00:13
5 183 10007426039  CARTIER, Alexis VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 8:42:53 00:13
6 13 10010682815 * BURTNIK, Evan X-SPEED UNITED 8:42:53 00:13
7 16 10014054573  WALSH, Edward X-SPEED UNITED 8:42:57 00:17
8 2 10007781101  JEAN, Emile FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 8:43:01 00:21
9 65 10076567841 * COTE, Pier Andre EQUIPE CANADA 8:43:13 00:33

10 23 10011126991  LEPLINGARD, Antoine  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 8:43:14 00:34
11 11 10002726488  ROTH, Ryan X-SPEED UNITED 8:43:36 00:56
12 144 10004666286  CARENE, Boris VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 8:43:36 00:56
13 14 10015607482 * McKENNA, Dylan X-SPEED UNITED 8:43:38 00:58
14 173 10014647485 * GERVAIS, Laurent AEVOLO 8:43:40 01:00
15 7 10009382005  SWIRBUL,  Keegan FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 8:43:46 01:06
16 174 10012493479 * HOEHN, Alex AEVOLO 8:43:51 01:11
17 83 10009101614  FONT MAS, Bernat 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 8:43:59 01:19
18 55 10009356238 * WILLSEY, Cooper  FOUNDATION CCB 8:43:59 01:19
19 82 10008879322  EASTER, Griffin 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 8:44:00 01:20
20 51 10010197209 * ZUCCO SCHIZZI, Vitor  FOUNDATION CCB 8:44:01 01:21
21 184 10056275643 * JUNEAU, Francis VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 8:44:02 01:22
22 54 10009771217 * PETROV, Spencer  FOUNDATION CCB 8:44:04 01:24
23 21 10009655928 * SAMUEL, Travis  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 8:44:07 01:27
24 172 10036136120 * VOLLMER, Andrew AEVOLO 8:44:20 01:40
25 42 10005453808  SANCHEZ GUARIN, Oscar Eduardo CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 8:44:21 01:41
26 177 10009360985 * HAIDET, Lance AEVOLO 8:44:27 01:47
27 56 10056261701 * WRIGHT, Benjamin  FOUNDATION CCB 8:44:30 01:50
28 73 10009023812  ALVAREZ AYALA, Miguel Luis INTEJA 8:44:55 02:15
29 123 10079277676  MOAZAMI GODARZI, Arvin NCCH Elite p/b MGCC 8:44:58 02:18
30 112 10014646576  TOPPINGS, Connor ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI 8:45:07 02:27
31 43 10009730494  SANTOS MORENO, Efren CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 8:45:08 02:28
32 31 10010747580 * BEADLE, Hamish  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 8:45:11 02:31
33 145 10080354679  MOREAU, Maximilien VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 8:45:21 02:41
34 105 10015311937 * CONLY, Lukas  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 8:45:41 03:01
35 27 10051240535 * SCHELLENBERG, Thomas  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 8:45:47 03:07
36 25 10015956581 * MIRAFUENTES RESENDEZ, Eugenio  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 8:45:58 03:18
37 4 10059671249 * PLAMONDON, Robin FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 8:46:09 03:29
38 131 10011059802 * PALAMEREK, Ethan TORONTO HUSTLE 8:46:56 04:16
39 12 10015578887 * ALBRECHT, Jasper X-SPEED UNITED 8:47:06 04:26
40 3 10008856888  MCCABE, Travis FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 8:47:37 04:57
41 104 10009424441 * COWLEY, Brendan  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 8:47:37 04:57
42 162 10081010744 * DUBE, David DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL 8:48:15 05:35
43 154 10013303633  JOBBER, James  BRUNEI CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 8:48:34 05:54
44 5 10059695093 * SIMMS, Noah FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 8:48:35 05:55
45 161 10016182917 * IPPERSIEL, Antoine DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL 8:48:37 05:57
46 175 10009771015 * HECHT, Gage AEVOLO 8:49:14 06:34

CLASSEMENT GÉNÉRAL INDIVIDUEL
GENERAL INDIVIDUAL  CLASSIFICATION
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Rang Dossard Code UCI NOM / Prénom Équipe Temps Écart
Rank Number UCI Code NAME / First Name Team Time gapU23

47 64 10015715091 * ERNST, Chris EQUIPE CANADA 8:49:16 06:36
48 1 10009353612  GRANIGAN, Noah FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 8:49:51 07:11
49 113 10051493038 * KETLER, Mitchell ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI 8:50:41 08:01
50 22 10051913471  CULLEN, Jake  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 8:51:14 08:34
51 32 10026033265  DAUGE, Lucas  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 8:52:21 09:41
52 85 10009792839  EASTER, Cullen 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 8:52:26 09:46
53 26 10008844865  RUPNIK, Jure  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 8:52:45 10:05
54 107 10010116676 * WILLCOX, John  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 8:52:54 10:14
55 84 10050204453  WINN, Christopher 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 8:53:20 10:40
56 34 10074942281  DE KEIJZER, Gerd  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 8:54:42 12:02
57 86 10003123683  GONZALEZ, Rolando 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 8:54:53 12:13
58 44 10014282626  CORTE CORDERO, Eduardo CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 8:57:17 14:37
59 103 10016089250  RUBARTH, Max  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 8:58:31 15:51
60 142 10004643351  GOODFELLOW, William VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 8:58:57 16:17
61 116 10055621905 * BEAUDOIN, Edouard ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI 8:58:57 16:17
62 181 10009431111  BLACKBURN, William VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 8:59:04 16:24
63 61 10011114867 * GEE, Derek EQUIPE CANADA 8:59:08 16:28
64 45 10009435050  ALARCON CARES, Pablo Andres CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 8:59:22 16:42
65 185 10062369667  FAGNAN, Remi VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 8:59:33 16:53
66 102 10009984617 * FARRELL-DESSUREAULT, Emile  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 9:00:07 17:27
67 17 10036142685  ELLIOTT, William X-SPEED UNITED 9:00:40 18:00
68 46 10014645970  LARA CARBAJAL, Francisco CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 9:00:42 18:02
69 63 10009524875  LAMOUREUX, Jay EQUIPE CANADA 9:00:45 18:05
70 147 10060123816  JEAN, Michel VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 9:00:46 18:06
71 81 10006487058  VAN ZYL, Johann 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 9:00:47 18:07
72 166 10055939678 * FOREST LEBLANC, Charles Antoine DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL 9:02:04 19:24
73 143 10059390656 * HAMELIN, Dominic VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 9:02:04 19:24
74 62 10008991981  JAMIESON, Adam EQUIPE CANADA 9:03:37 20:57
75 141 10026242827  LATIL, Alexandre VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 9:04:07 21:27
76 151 10010998164  WEAVER, Rolly  BRUNEI CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 9:04:36 21:56
77 187 10059799571 * DUCHESNE, Vincent VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 9:04:59 22:19
78 115 10015401762  GARDNER, Sean ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI 9:05:07 22:27
79 106 10081012158 * LACROIX, Jacob  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 9:05:08 22:28
80 33 10015022149  MCCLURE, Reid  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 9:05:34 22:54
81 167 10052760102 * LAROCHELLE, Pierre Antoine DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL 9:06:01 23:21
82 15 10023564213 * DINIZ, Nicholas X-SPEED UNITED 9:06:53 24:13
83 137 10008914583  VARABEI, Anton TORONTO HUSTLE 9:16:31 33:51
84 132 10048315478 * SITTLINGTON, Ethan TORONTO HUSTLE 9:17:10 34:30
85 92 10014721348  DAWSON, David TEAM SKYLINE 9:17:48 35:08
86 121 10011227025 * WOLFE, Adam NCCH Elite p/b MGCC 9:19:09 36:29
87 135 10008738771  NILES, Isaac TORONTO HUSTLE 9:19:12 36:32
88 36 10053540546  PHIPPEN, Logan Lakota  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 9:21:51 39:11
89 134 10073830421 * PENNO, Kurt TORONTO HUSTLE 9:34:04 51:24
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ÉTAPE 3 CRITÉRIUM - ARRONDISSEMENT DE CHICOUTIMI
CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS / POINTS CLASSIFICATION

  
Rang Dossard Code UCI NOM / Prénom Équipe TOTAL
Rank Number UCI Code NAME / First Name Team TOTAL 1 2 3 A 4 5 6 A 7 8 9 A

1 6 10016094506 ZUKOWSKY,Nickolas FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 44 1 3 3 6   3 11 2 3  12
2 65 10076567841 COTE,Pier Andre EQUIPE CANADA 36    2    15 3 1  15
3 122 10048940221 ZIMMER,Matthew NCCH Elite p/b MGCC 29    14    8    7
4 13 10010682815 BURTNIK,Evan X-SPEED UNITED 28    10    4    14
5 2 10007781101 JEAN,Emile FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 27    11     1 2  13
6 71 10003120047 MILAN jimenez,Diego INTEJA 26  1  12   2 10   1  
7 16 10014054573 WALSH,Edward X-SPEED UNITED 23    13    1    9
8 11 10002726488 ROTH,Ryan X-SPEED UNITED 23  2  1    12    8
9 66 10009588533 ROBERGE,Adam EQUIPE CANADA 19    5    14     

10 54 10009771217 PETROV,Spencer  FOUNDATION CCB 19        13    6
11 183 10007426039 CARTIER,Alexis VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 18   2 7  3  6     
12 43 10009730494 SANTOS MORENO,Efren CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 15    15         
13 14 10015607482 McKENNA,Dylan X-SPEED UNITED 11        9   2  
14 31 10010747580 BEADLE,Hamish TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT T 11            11
15 173 10014647485 GERVAIS,Laurent AEVOLO 10        7    3
16 177 10009360985 HAIDET,Lance AEVOLO 10            10
17 23 10011126991 LEPLINGARD,Antoine  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 9    9         
18 144 10004666286 CARENE,Boris VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 8    8         
19 141 10026242827 LATIL,Alexandre VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 7 3    2 2       
20 45 10009435050 ALARCON CARES,Pablo Andres CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 5            5
21 82 10008879322 EASTER,Griffin 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 5        5     
22 73 10009023812 ALVAREZ AYALA,Miguel Luis INTEJA 5   1 4         
23 142 10004643351 GOODFELLOW,William VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 4     3 1       
24 145 10080354679 MOREAU,Maximilien VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 4            4
25 51 10010197209 ZUCCO SCHIZZI,Vitor  FOUNDATION CCB 3    3         
26 172 10036136120 VOLLMER,Andrew AEVOLO 3        3     
27 61 10011114867 GEE,Derek EQUIPE CANADA 3           3  
28 113 10051493038 KETLER,Mitchell ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI 2            2
29 56 10056261701 WRIGHT,Benjamin  FOUNDATION CCB 2        2     
30 3 10008856888 MCCABE,Travis FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 2     1  1      
31 26 10008844865 RUPNIK,Jure  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 2 2            
32 174 10012493479 HOEHN,Alex AEVOLO 1            1
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ÉTAPE 3 CRITÉRIUM - ARRONDISSEMENT DE CHICOUTIMI
GRAND PRIX DE LA MONTAGNE / KING OF THE MOUNTAIN

 
Rang Dossard Code UCI NOM / Prénom Équipe TOTAL
Rank Number UCI Code NAME / First Name Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 73 10009023812 ALVAREZ AYALA,Miguel Luis INTEJA 23 7 5 5 2 2 2  
2 141 10026242827 LATIL,Alexandre VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 21    7 7 7  
3 6 10016094506 ZUKOWSKY,Nickolas FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 16  7 7    2
4 65 10076567841 COTE,Pier Andre EQUIPE CANADA 16  2     14
5 142 10004643351 GOODFELLOW,William VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 15    5 5 5  
6 66 10009588533 ROBERGE,Adam EQUIPE CANADA 10       10
7 183 10007426039 CARTIER,Alexis VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 6     3 3  
8 54 10009771217 PETROV,Spencer  FOUNDATION CCB 6       6
9 42 10005453808 SANCHEZ GUARIN,Oscar Eduardo CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 5 5       

10 71 10003120047 MILAN jimenez,Diego INTEJA 4  3    1  
11 11 10002726488 ROTH,Ryan X-SPEED UNITED 4       4
12 21 10009655928 SAMUEL,Travis  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 3 3       
13 43 10009730494 SANTOS MORENO,Efren CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 3   3     
14 102 10009984617 FARRELL-DESSUREAULT,Emile  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 3    3    
15 7 10009382005 SWIRBUL, Keegan FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 2 2       
16 3 10008856888 MCCABE,Travis FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 2 1 1      
17 23 10011126991 LEPLINGARD,Antoine  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 2   2     
18 56 10056261701 WRIGHT,Benjamin  FOUNDATION CCB 1     1   
19 46 10014645970 LARA CARBAJAL,Francisco CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 1   1     
20 44 10014282626 CORTE CORDERO,Eduardo CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 1    1    

15 juin 2019
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ÉTAPE 3 CRITÉRIUM - ARRONDISSEMENT DE CHICOUTIMI

Rang ÉQUIPE Temps Écart
Rank Team Time Gap

1 X-SPEED UNITED 3:26:06
2 AEVOLO 3:26:06 00:00
3 FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 3:26:06 00:00
4 EQUIPE CANADA 3:26:06 00:00
5  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 3:26:06 00:00
6  FOUNDATION CCB 3:26:24 00:18
7 CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 3:26:42 00:36
8 ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI 3:26:42 00:36
9 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 3:26:42 00:36

10 VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 3:26:49 00:43
11  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 3:27:11 01:05
12 NCCH Elite p/b MGCC 3:29:22 03:16
13 VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 3:29:50 03:44
14 DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL 3:33:22 07:16
15 TORONTO HUSTLE 3:35:57 09:51
16  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TEA 3:38:34 12:28

CLASSEMENT DES ÉQUIPES / TEAM CLASSIFICATION

15 juin 2019
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Rang Équipe Temps Écart
Rank Team Time Gap
1 X-SPEED UNITED 26:09:34
2 FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING 26:09:49 00:15
3 AEVOLO 26:11:33 01:59
4  FOUNDATION CCB 26:11:40 02:06
5  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM 26:12:24 02:50
6 EQUIPE CANADA 26:15:35 06:01
7 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM 26:16:20 06:46
8 VELO 2000 - RHINORACK 26:19:15 09:41
9 ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI 26:21:35 12:01
10  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME 26:21:39 12:05
11 VELOSELECT RACING TEAM 26:25:39 16:05
12 CANEL'S SPECIALIZED 26:26:12 16:38
13  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TE 26:30:58 21:24
14 DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL 26:38:56 29:22
15 NCCH Elite p/b MGCC 26:47:04 37:30
16 TORONTO HUSTLE 27:04:45 55:11

CLASSEMENT CUMULATIF DES ÉQUIPES / TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

15 juin 2019
ÉTAPE 3
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ÉTAPE 4

Pos Équipe

1 FLOYD'S PRO CYCLING
2 NCCH Elite p/b MGCC
3 EQUIPE CANADA
4 INTEJA
5 VELO 2000 - RHINORACK
6 X-SPEED UNITED
7  DCBANK PRO CYCLING TEAM
8 VELOSELECT RACING TEAM
9 AEVOLO

10 303 PROJECT CYCLING TEAM
11  FOUNDATION CCB
12 CANEL'S SPECIALIZED
13 ÉQUIPE PROBALAC/DEVINCI
14  TEAM NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPEMENT TEAM 
15  RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BEMME
16 DESJARDINS FORD P/B CROMWELL
17 TEAM SKYLINE

ORDRE DES VOITURES / CARAVAN ORDER
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GRAND PRIX CYCLISTE DE SAGUENAY 2019

ÉTAPE 4 courreurs actifs:

Équipe Ordre

1
48  7:11 8  0:21 40  4:57 37  3:29 44  5:55 1Jaune 0:00 15  1:06

6
11  0:56 39  4:26 6  0:13 13  0:58 82  24:13 7  0:17 67  18:00

7
23  1:27 50  8:34 10  0:34  36  3:18 53  10:05 35  3:07

14
32  2:31 51  9:41 80  22:54 56  12:02   88  39:11  

12
   25  1:41 31  2:28 58  14:37 64  16:42 68  18:02  

11
20  1:21    22  1:24 18  1:19 27  1:50  

3
63  16:28 74  20:57 69  18:05 47  6:36 9 Vert             0:33 3 Blanc        0:12 

4
4  0:13   28 Pois 2:15       

10
71  18:07 19  1:20 17  1:19 55  10:40 52  9:46 57  12:13  

17
   85  35:08        

15
   66  17:27 59  15:51 41  4:57 34  3:01 79  22:28 54  10:14

13
   30  2:27 49  8:01  78  22:27 61  16:17  

2
86  36:29 2  0:11 29  2:18       

####
38  4:16 84  34:30  89  51:24 87  36:32   83  33:51

8
75  21:27 60  16:17 73  19:24 12  0:56 33  2:41   70  18:06

####
76  21:56    43  5:54      

16
45  5:57 42  5:35     72  19:24 81  23:21

9
   24  1:40 14  1:00 16  1:11 46  6:34   26  1:47

5
62  16:24   5  0:13 21  1:22 65  16:53   77  22:19

Numéro des coureurs
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Communiqué 4 

2019 Grand Prix Cycliste de Saguenay – Stage 3 

15 June 2019 
 

Warnings 

2.12.007.3.6 

Rider 42, SANCHEZ GUARIN Oscar Eduardo, 10005453808, Canel’s – Specialized, a 
warning for identification number (body number) not visible. 

Rider 44, CORTE CORDERO Eduardo, 10014282626, Canel’s – Specialized, a warning 
for identification number (body number) not visible. 

 

General Reminder 

All teams and riders are reminded to make sure they have numbered frame plates attached to 
their bicycles for the start of Stage 4. 

 

Jerseys for Stage 4 

The following riders will wear jersey during Stage 4: 

6 - ZUKOWSKY Nickolas, Floyd’s Pro Cycling: Yellow (GC Leader) 

66 - ROBERGE Adam, Team Canada: White (Best Young Rider) 

73 - ALVAREZ AYALA Miguel Luis, Inteja: Polka Dot (Best Climber) 

65 - COTE Pierre Andre, Team Canada: Green (Sprinter) 

 

College of Commissaires 

 


